Released Items
Published January 2019
Copyright 2019 by the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction. All rights reserved.�
Public Schools of North Carolina
Department of Public Instruction | State Board of Education
Division of Accountability Services/North Carolina Testing Program
North Carolina
End-of-Grade

2018–2019
Answer Key
Item Number Type Key DOK Domain
S1 MC C
S2 GR 2.7
S3 GR 3/4
Calculator Inactive
Item Number Type Key DOK* Domain
1 MC D 1 NC.5.NBT.5
2 MC A 2 NC.5.NBT.7
3 MC C 2 NC.5.NF.3
4 MC A 2 NC.5.NF.4
5 MC D 1 NC.5.NF.7
6 MC B 2 NC.5.NF.1
7 MC A 2 NC.5.NBT.6
8 MC C 2 NC.5.NF.3
9 MC A 2 NC.5.NF.1
10 MC B 1 NC.5.NF.3
11 MC D 1 NC.5.NF.4
12 MC C 2 NC.5.NF.1
13 MC A 1 NC.5.NF.7
14 MC B 2 NC.5.OA.2
15 MC C 1 NC.5.NF.1
16 GR 16128 2 NC.5.NBT.5
17 GR 25 2 NC.5.NBT.6
18 GR 1/2 1 NC.5.NF.1
RELE
ASED
GR A D E  5  MA T H E M A T I C S  — RE L E A S E D  FO R M
26
Item Number Type Key DOK Domain
19 GR 9/16 2 NC.5.NF.4
20 GR 5680 2 NC.5.NBT.5
Calculator Active
Item Number Type Key DOK Domain
21 GR 224 2 NC.5.MD.5
22 GR 1215 2 NC.5.NBT.5
23 GR 1.36 2 NC.5.NBT.7
24 GR 1/16 2 NC.5.NF.7
25 GR 432 1 NC.5.MD.5
26 MC B 2 NC.5.G.1
27 MC A 2 NC.5.MD.1
28 MC B 1 NC.5.MD.2
29 MC C 1 NC.5.OA.2
30 MC D 1 NC.5.NBT.7
31 MC A 1 NC.5.NF.4
32 MC B 2 NC.5.OA.2
33 MC D 3 NC.5.OA.3
34 MC C 3 NC.5.G.3
35 MC A 2 NC.5.NF.7
36 MC B 2 NC.5.MD.2
37 MC C 3 NC.5.NBT.7
38 MC B 1 NC.5.MD.1
39 MC C 2 NC.5.OA.3
40 MC D 1 NC.5.NBT.3
*DOK:
1 = Recall
2 = Skill/Concept
3 = Strategic Thinking
RELE
ASED
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true